## DETROIT EDISON CORPORATE REAL ESTATE SERVICES

AT TIME OF SCANNING, RIGHT OF WAY DOCUMENT(S) WERE NOT AVAILABLE

REM 810 3-23-7	7
Libia 5634	ا ا
PACE <b>5/9</b> R/W #	

## DISCLAIMER OF INTEREST IN EASEMENT

THIS DISCLADER made this 10th day of March . 1971, by THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing concurrently under the laws of the states of Michigan and New York, of 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, Michigan, 48226.

## WIINESSETH:

WHEREAS, there appears in the plat recorded in Liber 32, page 14, Oakland County Records, an easement twelve (12') feet in width, six (6') feet on either side of the south line of Lot 181, Northeastern Highway Subdivision, City of Madison Heights, Northeast 1/4 of Section 11, Oakland County, Michigan.

NOW, THEREFORE, The Detroit Edison Company, having no equipment in the following described essements, hereby disclaims any rights in the public utilities easements described as follows:

> An easement for public utilities being a twelve (12') foot strip of land, six (6') feet on either side of the south line of Lot 181, Northeastern Highway Sub-division, City of Madison Heights, of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 11, Oakland County, Michigan, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Liber 32, Page 14, Oakland County Records.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officers on the day and year first above written.

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

R. W. LUNDGREN

1100

Grand St

RECORDED 3-237/ LIBER 5634 PACE 5/3 R/W#

STATE OF MICHIGAN )
COUNTY OF WAYNE )
SS.

Subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County, appeared

R. W. Lundgren and Lillian J.H. Carroll, to me personally known,
who being by me duly sworn did say they are the a Vice Fresident and
an Assistant Secretary of THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, a corporation organized
and existing concurrently under the laws of the states of Michigan and
New York, and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate
seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed in behalf
of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors, and R.W. Lundgren
and Lillian I.H. Carrolland acknowledged said instrument to be the free act
and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public, Wayne County, Michigan

My Commission Expires June 24, 1972

PREPARED BY: Thomas P. Beagen 2000 Second Avenue Detroit, Michigan 48226

-2-